

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6177/2009

SUDHIR GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V. Sashant, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners to serve copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 within a week and file proof of service.

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Item No.50

-2-

Respondent No.5 has been served through courier but there is no appearance.

List again on 22.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd