

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.6177/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in SBCRM No. 936/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SUDHIR GUPTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
for Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two letters have been circulated, one on behalf of the petitioner and the other on behalf of the respondent No.4. The respondent No.4 prays for time to file counter affidavit. Accordingly, four weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

The petitioner has prayed for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit already filed on behalf of the other respondents. The petitioner is given eight weeks' time to file rejoinder to both the counter affidavits.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master