

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO. 18250/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).6177/2009(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in SBCRM No.936/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SUDHIR GUPTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. Prabhakar, Adv.Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Misc. Petition No. 18250 has been filed by
the petitioners to withdraw this Special Leave Petition.Criminal Misc. Petition No. 18250 of 2011 is allowed
and the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.(Pardeep Kumar) (Neelam Arora)
Court Master Court Master